Chipsmall Limited consists of a professional team with an average of over 10 year of expertise in the distribution
of electronic components. Based in Hongkong, we have already established firm and mutual-benefit business
relationships with customers from,Europe,America and south Asia,supplying obsolete and hard-to-find components
to meet their specific needs.
With the principle of “Quality Parts,Customers Priority,Honest Operation,and Considerate Service”,our business
mainly focus on the distribution of electronic components. Line cards we deal with include
Microchip,ALPS,ROHM,Xilinx,Pulse,ON,Everlight and Freescale. Main products comprise
IC,Modules,Potentiometer,IC Socket,Relay,Connector.Our parts cover such applications as commercial,industrial,

MR256A08B
ORDERING INFORMATION
Table 12 – Ordering Part Number System for Parallel I/O MRAM
Memory Density Type I/O Width Rev. Temp Package Speed Packing Grade
Example Ordering Part Number MR 256 A 08 B C MA 35 R
MRAM MR
256 Kb 256
1 Mb 0
4 Mb 2
16 Mb 4
Async 3.3v A
Async 3.3v Vdd and 1.8v Vddq D
Async 3.3v Vdd and 1.8v Vddq with 2.7v min. Vdd DL
8-bit 08
16-bit 16
Rev A A
Rev B B
Commercial      0 to 70°C Blank
Industrial    -40 to 85°C C
Extended -40 to 105°C V
AEC Q-100 Grade 1 -40 to 125°C M
44-TSOP-2 YS
48-FBGA MA
16-SOIC SC
32-SOIC SO
35 ns 35
45 ns 45
Tray Blank
Tape and Reel R
Engineering Samples ES
Customer Samples Blank
Mass Production Blank
MR256A08B
MR256A08B Rev. 6.5 3/201819Copyright © 2018 Everspin Technologies
Table 13 – MR256A08B Ordering Part Numbers 1
Temp Grade Temp Package Shipping Ordering Part Number
Commercial 0 to +70 °C
44-TSOP2
Tray MR256A08BYS35
Tape and Reel MR256A08BYS35R
48-BGA
Tray MR256A08BMA35
Tape and Reel MR256A08BMA35R
32-SOIC 1
Tray MR256A08BSO35  Obsolete
Tape and Reel MR256A08BSO35R  Obsolete
Industrial -40 to +85 °C
44-TSOP2
Tray MR256A08BCYS35
Tape and Reel MR256A08BCYS35R
48-BGA
Tray MR256A08BCMA35
Tape and Reel MR256A08BCMA35R
32-SOIC 1
Tray MR256A08BCSO35  Obsolete
Tape and Reel MR256A08BCSO35R  Obsolete
1  The 32-SOIC package option is obsolete and no longer available.  See PCN02895 here.
MR256A08B Rev. 6.5 3/201820Copyright © 2018 Everspin Technologies
MR256A08B
Figure 10 – 44-TSOP2 Package Outline
PACKAGE OUTLINE DRAWINGS
Not To Scale
1. Dimensions and tolerances per ASME Y14.5M - 1994.
2. Dimensions in Millimeters.
3. Dimensions do not include mold protrusion.
4. Dimension does not include DAM bar protrusions.
5. DAM Bar protrusion shall not cause the lead width to
exceed 0.58.
44
MR256A08B
MR256A08B Rev. 6.5 3/201821Copyright © 2018 Everspin Technologies
Figure 11 – 48-BGA Package Outline
TOP VIEW